Introduced by the Council President at the request of the Cultural Council of Greater Jacksonville:

2.8

RESOLUTION 2022-272

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF KIMBERLY MORRISON AS A MEMBER OF THE CULTURAL SERVICE GRANT PROGRAM COMMITTEE, AS ONE OF THE SEVEN COMMUNITY REPRESENTATIVES, REPLACING ELLEN WILLIAMS, PURSUANT TO SECTION 118.605, ORDINANCE CODE, FOR A PARTIAL TERM EXPIRING DECEMBER 31, 2022; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to §118.605(a), Ordinance Code, the membership of the Cultural Service Grant Program Committee shall be comprised of 10 members (3 Cultural Council Board Members and 7 individuals from the community appointed by the Cultural Council Board President, Cultural Service Grant Program Committee Chair, and the 3 Cultural Council Board Members); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to \$118.605(d), Ordinance Code, all members of the Cultural Service Grant Program Committee shall be confirmed by the City Council; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Jacksonville:

Section 1. Confirmation. The Council hereby confirms the appointment of Kimberly Morrison, a Duval County resident, to the Cultural Service Grant Program Committee, as one of the seven community representatives, replacing Ellen Williams, pursuant to \$118.605, Ordinance Code, for a partial term ending December 31, 2022.

Section 2. Effective Date. This resolution shall become effective upon signature by the Mayor or upon becoming effective

without the Mayor's signature.

form Approved:

/s/ Paige H. Johnston

fice of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Richard Distel

CC-#1491173-v1-Newby_-_K_Morrison_CSGPC.docx